# TUCKAHOE COMMON SCHOOL DISTRICT BOARD WORK SESSION June 29, 2021

### I. Call to Order

# II. Pledge of Allegiance

#### III. Resolutions

Approve: Motion made by seconded by BE IT RESOLVED THAT: The Board of Trustees hereby approves the following resolutions numbered through

## **Appointments**

- 1. RESOLVED that the Board of Trustees approve the appointment of Kelsey Cameron to provide summer educational instruction effective July 6, 2021 through August 10, 2021 at the rate of \$250 per diem.
- 2. RESOLVED that the Board of Trustees approve the appointment of Marques Johnson as substitute custodian as needed for the 2021/2022 school year effective July 1, 2021 through June 30, 2022 at a rate of \$21.19 per hour.

### Finance

3. RESOLVED that the Board of Trustees approve the use of the Employee Benefit Accrued Liability Reserve (EBALR) for the payout of accumulated sick leave retirement benefits of \$57,165.57 in 2020-21 for Linda Springer per employee agreement.

## IV. Anticipated Executive Session